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BY EMAIL 

August 14, 2024 

Deqa Egal 
Senior Advisor, Regulatory Affairs 
Independent Electricity System Operator 
1600 – 120 Adelaide Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 
Deqa.Egal@ieso.ca  

Dear Deqa Egal: 

Re: Hydro One Networks Inc. (HONI) 
Leave to Construct Application – St. Clair Township Project 
Ontario Energy Board File Number: EB-2024-0155 

This letter acknowledges receipt of an intervention request filed in this proceeding by 
the Independent Electricity System Operator (IESO) on July 15, 2024. The intervention 
request was initially overlooked due to a system error. 

The IESO is approved as an intervenor in this proceeding. 

An updated participant list is attached to this letter. 

Please direct any questions relating to this application to the Case Manager, 
Muhammad Yunus, at 416-544-5178 ext. 178 or Muhammad.Yunus@oeb.ca.  

Yours truly, 

Nancy Marconi 
Registrar 

Encl. Updated participant list 

c:  All parties to EB-2024-0155 

mailto:Deqa.Egal@ieso.ca
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Hydro One Networks Inc. 
EB-2024-0155 

APPLICANT & LIST OF INTERVENORS 
August  14, 2024 

APPLICANT Rep. and Contact Information for Service 

Hydro One Networks Inc. Eryn MacKinnon 
Regulatory Advisor 
Hydro One Networks Inc. 
Tel: 6)-345-4479 
regulatoryaffairs@hydroone.com 

APPLICANT COUNSEL 

Gordon Nettleton 
Partner 
McCarthy Tétrault LLP 
Tel: 403-260-3622 
gnettleton@mccarthy.ca 

Monica Caceres 
Assistant General Counsel 
Hydro One Networks Inc. 
Tel: 647-505-3341 
monica.caceres@hydroone.com 

INTERVENORS Rep. and Contact Information for Service 

Enbridge Gas Inc. Patrick McMahon 
Technical Manager 
Enbridge Gas Inc. 
Tel: 519-436-5325 
patrick.mcmahon@enbridge.com 

P a g  e  | 1 

mailto:regulatoryaffairs@hydroone.com
mailto:gnettleton@mccarthy.ca
mailto:monica.caceres@hydroone.com
mailto:patrick.mcmahon@enbridge.com


   
  
 
  
 
   

 
   
 

 
 
    
   
 
   
  
 
  

 
   
 
  
 
  
 
  

 
   
 
  
 
   
  
 
  

 
  
 
  
 
  
 
  

 

    
    
 
  
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hydro One Networks Inc. 
EB-2024-0155 

APPLICANT & LIST OF INTERVENORS 
August  14, 2024 

Independent Electricity 
System Operator 

Deqa Egal 
Senior Advisor, Regulatory Affairs 

Independent Electricity System Operator 
Tel: 416-506-2876 
Deqa.Egal@ieso.ca 

Independent Participant Kevin Jakubec 
Independent Participant 
Tel: 519-350-6994 
kevinsjakubec@gmail.com 

Siskinds LLP Paula Lombardi 
Partner 
Siskands LLP 
Tel: 519-660-7878 
paula.lombardi@siskinds.com 

Andrea Edward 
Siskinds LLP 
Tel: 226-213-7424 
andrea.edward@siskinds.com 

The Ross Firm Professional 
Corporation 

Quinn Ross 
The Ross Professional Corporation Firm 
Tel: 519-524-5532 
qmross@rossfirm.com 
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Hydro One Networks Inc. 
EB-2024-0155 

APPLICANT & LIST OF INTERVENORS 
August  14, 2024 

Vector Pipeline Inc. Amy Back 
Vector Pipeline Inc. 
Tel: 734-280-1182 
Amy.Back@vector-pipeline.com 
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